sand five hundred seventy-two dollars and sixty-nine cents 
($1,572.69). This includes a balance of twenty dollars and 
seventy-six cents ($20.76) from last year.

The Treasurer of Specials has received five thousand 
seven dollars and forty-four cents ($5,007.44). Of this sum, 
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) was pledged by 
the Indians’ Hope towards the four thousand, dollars needed 
to sink the artesian well at St. Elizabeth’s School, and the 
remainder is for our usual pledges.

The scholarships were all completed. Three of the boxes 
were not taken, and the Indians’ Hope will endeavor to collect